PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

C7B A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF BAL HARBOUR VILLAGE, 

FLORIDA, AMENDING THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH BROAD 
CONSULTING FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING CREATIVE DESIGN AND 
ART DIRECTION SERVICES; INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY 
TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,000) TO SUPPORT EXPANDED 2026 
COMMUNICATIONS AND EVENT INITIATIVES; PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

C7C A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF BAL HARBOUR VILLAGE, 

FLORIDA, RATIFYING THE BOARD-SELECTED MEMBER OF THE BAL

[...]

APPROVING THE ACTIONS OF THE BAL HARBOUR CIVIC 
ASSOCIATION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH GERHOLD 
ELECTRIC INC. FOR THE INSTALLATION OF DEDICATED ELECTRICAL 
SERVICE AT THREE GATED COMMUNITY ACCESS POINTS; APPROVING A 
BUDGET AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($55,685), PLUS A FIFTEEN PERCENT 
(15%) CONTINGENCY FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS, FOR A TOTAL 
NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND THIRTY-EIGHT 
DOLLARS ($64,038); AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO 
REIMBURSE THE BAL HARBOUR CIVIC ASSOCIATION FOR COSTS 
INCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Mr. Inguanzo introduced the item saying that the resolution supported improvements to